
2020 Eckerd College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-13   Conf: 5-7Home: 8-7Away: 1-4Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (161), Opp (145)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cardona (1), Dilgard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Redish (2), Totals (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-54), Redish (26-27), Durrance (15-
16), Perkins (9-9), Saltzman (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Famiano, Hannah .406 22-22 64 10 26 3 0 0 7 29 .453 1 0 7 0 .415 0 4 7-9 29 1 2 .938
8 Costa, Ally .366 22-22 71 17 26 3 1 1 9 34 .479 13 2 9 0 .477 0 0 2-2 38 24 6 .912
14 Margolis, Lauren .333 22-22 63 11 21 6 0 1 10 30 .476 15 4 8 1 .482 1 0 0-0 39 44 5 .943
10 Kramer, Kaylin .303 22-22 66 8 20 7 1 0 8 29 .439 13 1 14 2 .425 0 1 1-1 26 31 4 .934
22 Holguin, Valerie .256 20-15 43 4 11 1 0 1 5 15 .349 5 1 4 0 .347 0 3 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
3 Wilson, Jessica .213 22-22 61 8 13 1 0 0 2 14 .230 1 0 11 0 .226 0 4 6-6 45 2 1 .979
11 Redish, Skylar .212 22-22 66 8 14 4 0 2 13 24 .364 8 2 16 0 .316 0 1 0-0 109 4 1 .991
1 Glenn, River .212 19-12 33 5 7 2 0 0 3 9 .273 7 0 10 0 .350 0 3 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
12 Newstrom, Kayelee .211 19-15 38 8 8 2 1 0 12 12 .316 5 0 5 0 .295 1 2 1-2 22 1 1 .958
15 McGinnis, Meredith .209 20-19 43 4 9 1 0 0 5 10 .233 11 2 12 1 .393 0 2 1-1 108 4 0 1.000
7 Torres, Kassy .300 5-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
9 Cardona, Brooklyn .250 10-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Saltzman, Madison .000 8-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
6 Dilgard, Madison .000 9-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .281 22-22 565 87 159 30 3 5 76 210 .372 79 12 101 4 .380 2 20 20-23 432 151 23 .962
Opponents .283 22-22 569 90 161 29 3 6 75 214 .376 68 9 92 3 .366 5 20 26-27 426 172 27 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Saltzman, Madison 2.66 1-1 7 2 1 0-1 0 20.1 21 11 6 8 11 3 0 2 .273 2 2 0 1 2
20 Durrance, Kensley 3.64 6-7 14 11 7 1-1 0 76.2 84 48 31 37 60 18 3 4 .277 2 7 0 3 10
33 Perkins, Hannah 5.17 2-5 9 9 7 1-0 0 47.0 56 31 27 23 21 8 0 0 .296 8 0 0 1 8
Totals 4.00 9-13 30 22 15 3 0 144.0 161 90 64 68 92 29 3 6 .283 12 9 0 5 20
Opponents 4.75 13-9 34 22 11 2 1 142.0 159 87 75 79 101 30 3 5 .281 17 12 0 2 20



2020 Eckerd College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 McGinnis, Meredith 112 108 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Perkins, Hannah 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Torres, Kassy 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Glenn, River 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Holguin, Valerie 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Redish, Skylar 114 109 4 1 .991 1 26 1 .963 2 0
3 Wilson, Jessica 48 45 2 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Newstrom, Kayelee 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Margolis, Lauren 88 39 44 5 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Famiano, Hannah 32 29 1 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kramer, Kaylin 61 26 31 4 .934 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Durrance, Kensley 24 1 21 2 .917 1 15 1 .938 0 0
8 Costa, Ally 68 38 24 6 .912 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Saltzman, Madison 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cardona, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dilgard, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 606 432 151 23 .962 15 26 1 .963 2 0
Opponents 625 426 172 27 .957 22 20 3 .870 1 0


